
 

 
AS2:dfe\R:\JOL\Documents\Agreements\C\Crest Hill, IL\Well 14 Bidding.2021\Agr\Amd\3894.052.2.docx 

 
 
January 24, 2025 
 
 
City of Crest Hill 
1610 Plainfield Road 
Crest Hill, IL 60403 
 
Attention: Honorable Raymond Soliman, Mayor 
 
Re: Amendment No. 2 to the September 21, 2022, Agreement for Design and Bidding-Related 

Services for Well No. 14 
 
 
This is Amendment No. 2 to the referenced Agreement. 
 
Under Scope of Services, Well No. 14 Raw Water Main Design and Bidding-Related Services, ADD the 
following: 
 
“20. Conduct a topographic survey extending across the northern limits of the property known as 

Lot 1 in the Christofaro Planned Unit Development and Lot 1 in the Monarch Subdivision along 
the south side of Caton Farm Road. Survey limits shall be south of the previous southern survey 
limits to a point approximately 20 feet north of the north face of the existing buildings located 
on the aforementioned parcels. 

 
  21. Revise final drawings to relocate the water main alignment from the north side of Caton Farm 

Road to the south side of Caton Farm Road across the northern limits of Lot 1 in the Christofaro 
Planned Unit Development and Lot 1 in the Monarch Subdivision. 

 
  22. Prepare an updated OPCC. 
 
  23. Prepare and submit a revised application for construction permit to the IEPA with the revised 

water main alignment drawings for review and permitting. 
 
  24. Prepare permanent and temporary easement plats across the northern limits of Lot 1 in the 

Christofaro Planned Unit Development and Lot 1 in the Monarch Subdivision.” 
 
Under Compensation,  
 
In the second paragraph, CHANGE $12,000 to “$37,000” and No. 19 to “No. 24.” 
 
ADD “This Amendment No. 2 increases the total Compensation to $137,000.” 
 
Under Schedule, CHANGE April 30, 2025, to “July 31, 2025.” 
 
  

rwiedeman
Typewritten text
Exhibit A



City of Crest Hill, Illinois 
Page 2 
January 24, 2025 

 

 

 
AS2:dfe\R:\JOL\Documents\Agreements\C\Crest Hill, IL\Well 14 Bidding.2021\Agr\Amd\3894.052.2.docx 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have made and executed this Amendment. 
 
ENGINEER: 
 
STRAND ASSOCIATES, INC.® 
 
 
 
  
Joseph M. Bunker Date 
Corporate Secretary 

OWNER: 
 
CITY OF CREST HILL 
 
 
 
  
Raymond R. Soliman Date 
Mayor 

 


	Attention: Honorable Raymond Soliman, Mayor
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have made and executed this Amendment.

